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SCHEDULE OF DIVINE SERVICES FOR March, 2024

Sunday of the Prodigal Son
Apostles of the Seventy Archippus and Philemon, and Martyr Apphia.

Saint Gennadius, Patriarch of Constantinople
Saturday, March 2 Vigil. 5 pm

Sunday, March 3 Hours and Divine Liturgy. 9:30 am

Memorial Saturday of Meatfare. Saint Tarasius, Archbishop of Constantinople
Saturday, March 9 Hours, Divine Liturgy and Panikhida. 9:30 am

Sunday of Meatfare, of the Last Judgment
Saint Porphyrius, Bishop of Gaza. Martyr Sebastian at Rome, and his companions

Saturday, March 9 Vigil. 4 pm

Sunday, March 10 Hours and Divine Liturgy. Trapeza with bliny. 9:30 am

Sunday of Cheesefare: Expulsion of Adam from Paradise
Forgiveness Sunday. Venerable Gerasimus of the Jordan.

Right-believing Prince Daniel of Moscow.
Last day when dairy and fish permitted.

Fasting from all meat, fish and dairy begins on Monday
Saturday, March 16 Vigil. 5 pm

Sunday, March 17 Hours and Divine Liturgy.
Forgiveness Vespers follows the Liturgy.

9:30 am
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Monday, March 18. Beginning of Great Lent.
Clean Monday

Monday, March 18 Great Compline with Great Canon of Repentance of
St Andrew of Crete.

6 pm

Clean Tuesday
Tuesday, March 19 Great Compline with Great Canon of Repentance of

St Andrew of Crete.
6 pm

Clean Wednesday. Icon of the Mother of God “the Surety of sinners”
Wednesday, March 20 Great Compline with Great Canon of Repentance of

St Andrew of Crete.
6 pm

Clean Thursday
Thursday, March 21 Great Compline with Great Canon of Repentance of

St Andrew of Crete.
6 pm

Clean Friday. 40 Holy Martyrs of Sebaste
Friday, March 22 Hours, Vespers, and Divine Liturgy of the Pre-Sanctified

Gifts.
8:30 am

Saturday of the first week. Great Martyr Theodore the Tyro (Recruit)
Saturday, March 23 Hours and Divine Liturgy. Blessing of koliva. 9:30 am

First Sunday of Great Lent
Triumph of Orthodoxy. Saint Sophronius, Patriarch of Jerusalem

Saturday, March 23 Vigil. 4 pm

Sunday, March 24 Hours and Divine Liturgy of St. Basil the Great. 9:30 am

Saint Gregory Dialogus, Pope of Rome
Monday, March 25 General Holy Unction. 6 pm

Venerable Benedict of Nursia and his sister, Saint Scholastica.
Right-believing Great Prince Rostislav-Michael, Prince of Kiev.

Icon of the Mother of God of Saint Theodore
Wednesday, March 27 Hours, Vespers, and Divine Liturgy of the Pre-Sanctified

Gifts.
8:30 am



Memorial Saturday. Commemoration of the departed.
Venerable Alexis the Man of God. Venerable Macarius the Wonderworker, Abbot of Kalyazin

Saturday, March 30 Hours, Divine Liturgy and Panikhida. 9:30 am

Second Sunday of Great Lent
Saint Gregory Palamas, Archbishop of Thessalonica.

Saint Cyril, Archbishop of Jerusalem
Saturday, March 30 Vigil. 4 pm

Sunday, March 31 Hours and Divine Liturgy of St. Basil the Great. 9:30 am


